level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly (i.e. as prices) or indirectly (i.e. derived
from prices).

Level 3 fair value measurements are those derived from valuation techniques that include inputs for the
asset or liability that are not based on observable marker data (unobservable inputs).

26

52 ANNUAL REPORT  2010-2011

Financial Report June 2010/11

NEW VISION PRINTING AND PUBLISHING COMPANY LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011 (Continued)

6 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(d) Market risk

(i) Interest rate risk

Ushs' 000
At 30 June 2011

Financial assets
Bank balances   3,597,985
Held to maturity investments   1,492,456

Total financial assets   5,090,441

Financial liabilities
Borrowings   286,410

Total financial liabilities   286,410

Interest sensitivity gap   4,804,031

At 30 June 2010

Total financial assets   6,115,916
Total financial liabilities   1,660,630

Interest sensitivity gap   4,455,286

Interest rate risks – increase / decrease of 1% in net interest margin

Ushs' 000 Ushs' 000
Effect on profit Effect on profit

2011 2010

- one percentage point movement   349   (5,033)
+ one percentage point movement   (349)   5,033

Market risk relates to exposure to adverse movements in market variables, including interest rates, prices and
exchange rates.

Interest rate risks arise from fluctuations in the bank borrowing rates.  The interest rates vary from time to time
depending on the prevailing economic circumstances.  The company closely monitors the interest rate trends
to minimize the potential adverse impact of interest rate changes. The table below summarises the exposure
to interest rate risk at the end of each reporting period.  Included in the table are the company‟s financial
instruments at carrying amounts, categorized by the earlier of contractual repricing or maturity dates.